10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Navajo County

FILED
Christina Spur]
CLERK, SUPERIOH
09/05/2023 1:29H
BY: LBENSH:
DEPUTY

BRAD CARLYON
Navajo County Attorney

Jason S. Moore

Deputy County Attorney

P.O. Box 668

Holbrook, AZ 86025
jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov
(928) 524-4026

State Bar No. 019911

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

ock

. COURT
M

OF

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED
BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM
HAMADEH, an individual; and the
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL BALLOT INSPECTOR COMPENSATION
COMMITTEE, a federal political party |RequUEST

committee,

Case No. CV2022-01468

Plaintiffs,
VS.
KRIS MAYES,
Defendant/Contestee,
And
KATIE HOBBS et. al;,

Defendants.

Pursuant to this Court’s Order dated August 31, 2023, undersigned counsel for thg
Navajo County Defendants hereby submits the following specific request for compensation for
ballot inspectors. This is based upon the State minimum wage of $13.85 per hour for each ballof]

inspector and the state-approved mileage compensation rate of 62.5 cents per mile:

- For Official Use Only




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Navajo County

Bowen Udall (Court Inspector) 7 hours, 116 miles roundtrip

$13.85 per hour = $96.95
116 miles @ 62.5¢ per mile = $72.50
Total: $169.45

Missa Foy (Inspector for Abe Hamadeh) 8 hours, 108 miles roundtrip

$13.85 per hour = $110.80
108 miles @ 62.5¢ per mile = $67.50
$178.30
Lisa Green (Inspector for Kris Mayes) 9.5 hours, 100 miles roundtrip
$13.85 per hour = $131.75
100 miles @ 62.5¢per mile = $ 62.50
$194.25

The total compensation for Navajo County’s three ballot inspectors is $542.00. A proposed

order approving the same has been submitted for the Court’s approval along with this claim.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of September, 2023.

/s/ Jason S. Moore
Jason S. Moore
Deputy County Attorney

The foregoing was e-filed via AZTurboCourt with the
Clerk of the Superior Court of Mohave
County on September 5th, 2023.

COPY of the foregoing sent electronically to court-approved
maintained mailing list.

By:__s/Jason S. Moore

- For Official Use Only




