FILED Christina Spurlock CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 09/05/2023 1:29PM BY: LBENSHOOF DEPUTY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 25

26

27

28

**BRAD CARLYON** Navajo County Attorney

Jason S. Moore Deputy County Attorney P.O. Box 668 Holbrook, AZ 86025 jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov (928) 524-4026 State Bar No. 019911

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM HAMADEH, an individual; and the REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, a federal political party committee.

Plaintiffs,

VS.

And

KRIS MAYES.

Defendant/Contestee,

KATIE HOBBS et. al;

Defendants.

Case No. CV2022-01468

BALLOT INSPECTOR COMPENSATION REQUEST

Pursuant to this Court's Order dated August 31, 2023, undersigned counsel for the Navajo County Defendants hereby submits the following specific request for compensation for ballot inspectors. This is based upon the State minimum wage of \$13.85 per hour for each ballot inspector and the state-approved mileage compensation rate of 62.5 cents per mile:

1	Bowen Udall (Court Inspector)	7 hours, 116 miles roundtrip
2	\$13.85 per hour = 116 miles @ 62.5¢ per mile =	\$96.95 <u>\$72.50</u>
3	Total:	\$169.45
5	Missa Foy (Inspector for Abe Hamadeh)	8 hours, 108 miles roundtrip
6	\$13.85 per hour =	\$110.80
7	108 miles @ 62.5¢ per mile =	\$67.50
8		\$178.30
9	Lisa Green (Inspector for Kris Mayes)	9.5 hours, 100 miles roundtrip
10	\$13.85 per hour = 100 miles @ 62.5¢per mile =	\$131.75 \$ 62.50
12	Too nines as 02.34per nine	\$194.25
13		
14	The total compensation for Navajo County's three ballot inspectors is \$542.00. A proposed	
15	order approving the same has been submitted for the Court's approval along with this claim.	
16	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of September, 2023.	
17	/s/ Jason S. Moore .	
18	Jason S. Moore	
19	Deputy County Attorney	
20		24 4
21	The foregoing was e-filed via AZTurboCourt with the Clerk of the Superior Court of Mohave	
22	County on September 5th, 2023.	
23	COPY of the foregoing sent electronically to court-approved	
24	maintained mailing list.	
25		
26	By: s/Jason S. Moore	
27		
28		